(Naming the Swimming Pool on 7th and Jackson and Recreation Building on 7th and Railroad Streets - Swanson Municipal Pool and Swanson Recreation Building)

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is the owner of properties located in Block 17, Hackleman's Second Addition and adjoining vacated Seventh Avenue which properties have been used for a public swimming pool and recreation building and have heretofore been known as Albany Municipal Swimming Pool and the Albany Rifle Range and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation

Commission that these facilities be known as Swanson Municipal Pool and

Swanson Recreation Building, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the properties located at 7th Avenue and Jackson Street and 7th Avenue and Railroad Street be henceforth known as Swanson Municipal Pool and Swanson Recreation Building.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an appropriate plaque be placed on said Swanson Municipal Pool Building and Swanson Recreation Building.

DATED this 10th day of April, 1968.

- Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder